oo~ N L e W N

LI LI L) Lo LY W DD NN NN R NN R N = e e e e e e e
M-PWM'—‘O\OOO\JO\M-BDJNHC)\DOO\JO\M-PMI\JP—“O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Fiscal Year 2017 Gu Achi District Budget in the amount of $2,178,486.42)

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. 16-460

the Tohomo O'odham Legislative Council enacted Resolution No. 16-368
“Approving FY 2017 District Allocation and Apportionment of Gaming Revenues
to Districts by Equal Distribution"; and

the apportionment for the Gu Achi District is in the amount of $2,178,486.42 and
is made available for expenditure subject to an approved budget in accordance
with Article VI, Sectiom 1(d)(2) and Article IX, Section 7 of the Natiom’s
Constitution; and

the Gu Achi District has prepared and submitted for review and approval its FY
2017 Gu Achi District Bndgets in the total amount of $2,178,486.42 which is
incorporated by this reference; and

the Gu Achi District Council approved the Fiscal Year 2017 Budgets for the
District's Administration with Resolution No. 0615-035 which inclndes the ten (10)
Communities and the District’'s Senior Services Budget by Resolation No. 0615-
036 for operational and direct services to meet the needs of the District; and

the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Conncil Budget and Finance Committee did

review the FY 2017 Gu Achi District Budgets and recommend its approval,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council does hereby

approve the Fiscal Year 2017 Gu Achi District Budgets from Gaming Revenues in
the amount of $2,178,486.42 as attached hereto for the following:

Gu Achi District Administration $1,855,986.42

Elderly Budget Community $ 22,500.00
Ak Chin Community $ 30,000.00
Cababi Community $ 30,000.00
Covered Wells Community $ 30,000.00
Florence Community $ 30,000.00
North Santa Rosa Community $ 30,000.00
Oakum Kok Community $ 30,000.00
Palo Verde Stand Comumunity $ 30,000.00
San Luis Community $ 30,000.00
Santa Rosa Community $ 30,000.00
Sikol Himatk Community $ 30,000.00

GRAND TOTAL $2,178,486.42

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

District Chairpexson and any designated official to expend and administer the
budget as attached, provided that any amendments/modifications affecting the




OO~ B N —

RESOLUTION NO. 16-460
(Approving the Fiscal Year 2017 Gu Achi District Budget in the amount of $2,178,486.42)
Page 2 o0f 3

funds or funding level is submitted for prior approval by the Tohono O’odham
Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 15™
day of SEPTEMBER, 2016 at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 2,448.4 FOR;
-0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 573 [08] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council
by Article VI, Section 1(d)(2) and (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted
by the Tohono O’'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the
Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).

T, HONO o’ ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

f

[;ﬁmothy ]({H in, eglslatwe Chairman
day tgfj J‘ﬂ‘{ , 2016
A ST: .
&/E/%M/A/Z&

Evonne Wilson, lative Secretary
iday of M 2016

Said Resolution was sub ed for approyal to the office of the Chau’man of the Tohono
0'odham Nation on the day of , 2016 at o 'clock, __A_ .m.,,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 icle VII of the Consntutmn and will become

effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

it frse

mothy ]oa Leglslatwe Chairman

P@APPROVED

[ ] DISAPPROVED

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




Neli- LI Ra WU, R RPN

RESOLUTION NO. 16-460
(Approving the Fiscal Year 2017 Gu Achi District Budget in the amount 0f $2,178,486.42)
Page3 of 3

Rg.tFrned to the Legislative Secretary on the é§ day of

/ n /L L ,2016, at 2![){) o'clock, L.m.
Wy il

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




ACTION:

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA

RESOLUTION NO. 16-460

APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2017 GU ACHI BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,178,486.42

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN LORETTA LEWIS

DATE: SEPTEMBER 15, 2016
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING | ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 183.60 X
367.2 (Roberta E. Harvey)
2. VERNON ]. SMITH 183.60
(Gloria Zazneta) X
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 166.05 X
3321 (Marlakay K. Henry)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 166.05
(Patricia Vicenti) X X
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 132.50 X
265.0 (Lomis L. Johnson)
2. LORETTALEWIS 132.50
( ) X
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 125.30 X
250.6 (Dallas Lewis)
2. PAMELAANGHILL 125.30
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.) X
HICKIWAN | 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ (Absent) 102.90 X
205.8 {Shirley Molina) (Present)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 102.90
( )
PISINEMO | 1. CHESTER ANTONE 109.95 X
2199 (
2. MONICA K. MORGAN 109.95
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. DIANAMANUEL 113.25 X
226.5 ( )
2, JANA MONTANA 113.25
(Gloria Ramirex)
SAN XAVIER | 1. DANIEL L.A, PRESTON I 114.30
228.6 ( )
2, RACHEAL VILSON-STONER (Absent) 114.30
(Olivia Villegas-Liston)(Present) X
SCHUK TOAK | 1. ANTHONY J. FRANCISCO JR. 90.30
180.6 { )
2, QUINTIN C. LOPEZ
{John Fendenheim) 90.30 X
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 256.75 X
513.5 (Beverly Rivas)
2. BARBARA HAVIER 256.75
( )
SIFOIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 115.80
231.6 (Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 115.80
( ) X
TOTAL 3,021.4 2,448.4 -0- ~0- 573

{08]




